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SIGNATURE PAGE 

P-26-2025 

To the Monmouth County Board of County Commissioners: 

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY DECLARES THAT 
I (WE) HAVE CAREFULLY EXAMINED THE SPECIFICATIONS. 

I (WE) HEREBY CERTIFY PRICES QUOTED ARE IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS. 

Company Name: French & Parrella Associates, PA 

Preparer's Name: 

Signature: 

Address: 

Telephone No.: 

Fax No.: 

E-Mail Address: 

Contact Person: 

FEIN: 

(Federal Employee ID) 

BRC: 

(PRINT) 

1800 Route 34, Suite 101 

Wall, NJ 07719 

732-312-9800 

732-312-9801 

steven.tardy@fpaengineers.com 

"""*(This should be the email where Contracts would be sent)*** 

Steven A. Tardy, PE 

 

 

(Business Registration Certificate) 

(Revised 2/2017) 

57 

(DATE) 



FP/A 
FRE.NCH & PARRELLO 

ASSOCIATES 

TASK DESCRIPTION 

Construction Manaj:ll'ement 

1 Construction Inspection 

2 Construction Administration 

Contract Administration 

3 Meetings (Pre-Con, Utilitiy, Progress} 

4 Shop Drawing Review/RF! Review 

5 Testing Coordination/Review 

6 Change Order Review/Recommendation 

7 Contract Pavment Review/Recommendation 

8 As-Built Review 

9 P"rogress Reports/Certifications 

10 Countv Project Close-out 

SurvevlnP Activities 

.11 Control, Baselines, Grade Checks 

12 As-Bui Its 

(a) Man-hours 

(b) Direct Salarv Rate (See Note 1) 

(c) Multiplier (See Note 2) · 

TOTAL LABOR COST: (a) x( b) x ( c) 

DIRECT EXPENSES 

SUBCONSULTANTS 

SUBTOTAL-Sub-Consultants 

Reproduction 

Postage/Delivery 

Transportation 

Out of Pocket Expenses 

Materials Testing'Allowance 

SUBTOTAL-Misc. Exoenses 

TOTAL DIRECT EXPENSES 

FRENCH & PARRELLOASSOCIATES 

PVIII 

Professional Engineering Services Regarding the Inspection and Contract Administration for the 
Intersection _Improvements at County Route 17 (West Bangs Avenue) and 

Wayside Road in the 
Township of Neptune, Monmouth County, New Jersey 

RFP#: P-26-2025 

Project Cost & Work Hour Proposal 

PVII PV PIV PIii PII ETIV ETIII ETII 

Senior Project 
Project Consultant 

Manager 
Resident Engineer Resident Inspector Inspector Staff Engineer Senior Field Rep. Drafter Field Technician 

1800 

40 

80 8 

40 

4 

16 

28 

2 

14 

4 

4 16 

4 16 

0 236 1808 ·O 0 0 32 0 0 

$120.00 $92.50 $52.00 $48.00 $44.22 $40.00 $39.00 $31.85 $28.50 
2.55 

$0.00 I $55,666.50 $239,740.80 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,182.40 $0.00 . $0.00 

NOTE: 1. Direct Salary Rate should not include employee ~enefits. 

2. MultiPlier includes overhead, profit and employee benefits. 

$ 3. Labor Cost By Task=(Man-hour)x(Direct Salary Rate)x(Multipller) 

$ - 4. Direct expenses will be billed at invoice costs (no profit or overhead) 

$ 50.00 5. Overhead shall inc.lude commutation, lodging, meals, and indirect expenses. 

$ 50.00 

$ 250.00 

$ - TOTAL LABOR COST $ 
TOTAL DIRECT EXPENSES $ 
TOTAL PROJECT COST $ 

$ 350.00 

$ 350.00 

Clerical 
LABOR COST BYTASK 

(Project TOTAL HOURS 
(See Note 3) 

Consultant) 

1800 $238,680.00 

40 $9,435.00 

88 $19,930.80 

40 $9,435.00 

4 $943.50 

16 $3,774.00 

28 $6,604.50 

2 $471.75 

14 $3,302.25 

4 $943.50 

20 $2,534.10 

20 "'"~-0 2076 

$28.00 ·~. '_J.>f .~ : ' 
~..._~;ii; 1•".:i•~• • 

'1 
1~'V:t,t':, "\~ . ,, '••'1 1' ('f (c•£ 

__. ..._, I • ': 

$0.00 
,·::~ • ~, '.!; $298,589.70 . ,;,,· 

298,589.70 

350.00 

298,939.70 

PRINTED 4/22/2025 




